Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION NO. 17 OF 2017

RESOLUTION INTRODUCED BY CHAIRMAN CONOVER

APPOINTING KEVIN B. GERAGHTY AS ACTING COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR UNTIL VACANCY IS FILLED AND AUTHORIZING COMPENSATION TO ACTING COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR

WHEREAS, the Warren County Board of Supervisors approved Resolution No. 275 of 2016 at the June 15, 2016 Board Meeting, appointing Kevin B. Geraghty, Chairman of the Board of Supervisors, as the Acting County Administrator until such time as the vacancy was filled, and

WHEREAS, by Resolution No. 307 of 2016, the Board of Supervisors authorized additional compensation to the Acting County Administrator in the amount of One Thousand Dollars (\$1,000) per month due to the increased workload and responsibilities he had assumed, and

WHEREAS, it is the desire of the Board of Supervisors that Mr. Geraghty continue as the Acting County Administrator commencing on January 1, 2017 and continuing until such time as the vacant County Administrator position is filled, and that he receive additional compensation in the amount of Two Thousand Dollars (\$2,000) per month due to the increase in workload and responsibilities, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby appoints Kevin B. Geraghty as the Acting County Administrator until such time as the vacancy is filled and authorizes additional compensation in the amount of Two Thousand Dollars (\$2,000) per month to be paid to Mr. Geraghty in his role as the Acting County Administrator, to be paid from Budget Code A.1011 130, County Administrator, Salaries Part-Time, commencing on January 1, 2017 and continuing for the duration of time that he performs the duties and responsibilities of Acting County Administrator.